Montgomery County is home to many company headquarters and commerce centers because 
of its proximity to Washington, DC and the Baltimore Metropolitan Area, accessibility to transit, 
and the proliferation of federal, state, and health care services.  One-hundred and eighteen 
(118) major companies (companies with more than 100 employees each) reside in Montgomery 
County.   

B. EXISTING TRANSIT SERVICE AND TRAFFIC OVERVIEW 
Veirs Mill Road is one of the most heavily used transit corridors in Montgomery County that 
does not have an existing parallel rail transit line.